503884911 06/23/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3931560

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
BRIAN EMERY RAY			06/20/2016
MARK OLDEN BLOEC	HL		06/20/2016
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
Name:		LINK LABS, INC.	
Street Address:	130 HO	130 HOLIDAY COURT	
Internal Address:	SUITE -	SUITE 100	
City:	ANNAP	ANNAPOLIS	
State/Country:	MARYL	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21401	21401	
Property Type Application Number:		Number	
Application Number:		15187844]
		15187844]
CORRESPONDENCE		15187844]
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is un	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i>	DATA be sent to f provided	the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Email:	DATA be sent to f provided	the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser clobsenz@symbus.com	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i>	DATA be sent to f provided	the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provided :	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> clobsenz@symbus.com CHARLES B. LOBSENZ	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provided : (<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> clobsenz@symbus.com CHARLES B. LOBSENZ PO BOX 11035	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provided : () IUMBER:	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> clobsenz@symbus.com CHARLES B. LOBSENZ PO BOX 11035 RESTON, VIRGINIA 20195	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, it</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provided : () IUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser clobsenz@symbus.com CHARLES B. LOBSENZ PO BOX 11035 RESTON, VIRGINIA 20195 5034-111	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to f provided : () IUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser clobsenz@symbus.com CHARLES B. LOBSENZ PO BOX 11035 RESTON, VIRGINIA 20195 5034-111 CHARLES B. LOBSENZ	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to f provided : () IUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser clobsenz@symbus.com CHARLES B. LOBSENZ PO BOX 11035 RESTON, VIRGINIA 20195 5034-111 CHARLES B. LOBSENZ /Charles B. Lobsenz/	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA be sent to f provided : : : : : : : :	the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser clobsenz@symbus.com CHARLES B. LOBSENZ PO BOX 11035 RESTON, VIRGINIA 20195 5034-111 CHARLES B. LOBSENZ /Charles B. Lobsenz/	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Brian Emery Ray**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 147 Williams Drive, Annapolis, MD 21401 and **Mark Olden Bloechl**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 6104 Downs Avenue, Elkridge, MD 21075 (hereinafter "Assignors"), have made an invention entitled

"REAL TIME ASSET LOCATION SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH LONG-RANGE WIRELESS BACKHAUL"

described in an application for United States Letters patent, and

WHEREAS, LINK LABS, INC. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 130 Holiday Court, Suite 100, Annapolis, MD 21401, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, application and all Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes, and divisions which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in the said application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes, and divisions which may be granted therefor and all rights to claim priority on the basis of said application; and we further grant to Assignee the sole right to sue and collect damages for past infringement; AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitute, and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.

Signature of First Inventor: Inventor's Name:

Date of Execution:

Signature of Second Inventor: Inventor's Name:

Date of Execution:

:

Brian Emery RAY

2016 June 20th

Mark Olden BLOECH

June 20th 2016

PATENT REEL: 038990 FRAME: 0903

RECORDED: 06/23/2016